



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-4
[3446]

WRIT PETITION NO: 5977 of 2026

B. Lakshmi Narayana and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The High Court of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners: T V S KUMAR

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): GP for Law and Legislative Affairs – R3

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 5th March, 2026.

P C :

Notice.

Service of notice is waived by GP for Law and Legislative Affairs for respondent No.3.

List on 30.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN