



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench
Sr.No:-64
[3580]**

WRIT PETITION NO: 5977 of 2026

B. Lakshmi Narayana and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The High Court of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. T. V. S. Kumar

Advocates for Respondents : Mr. Y. N. Vivekananda – R1 & R2

GP for Law & Legislative Affairs – R3

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 30th April 2026

P C :

Learned counsel for respondents prays for some time to file counter.

May do so at least one week prior to the date fixed.

List on 02.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

kbs